

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16702/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in SBCWP No.12646/2010 in DBCSA No.1507/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to place additional documents on record, deletion of proforma respondents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16706 of 2013

[ARVIND PANSARI & ORS. V. STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to place additional documents on record, deletion of proforma respondents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16816 of 2013

KALYU RAM JAT & ORS. V. STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bose, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation, permission to place additional documents and deletion of proforma respondents are allowed.

Issue notice.

By the impugned order, the High Court has fixed the time for payment of the outstanding fees by the petitioners as two months from the date of the delivery of the judgment i.e., 19th January, 2013. Till the matter is listed again after notice, the petitioners may not deposit the fees as directed by the High Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

