

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in DBCSA No. 1507/2012 in SBCWP No. 12646/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16706/2013

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16816/2013

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. A. Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, adv.
Mr. Vara Gaur, Adv.Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...contd.2/-

As prayed for, on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted by way of final opportunity to take fresh steps to serve respondent nos. 2 and 4 in all the Special Leave Petitions.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Raj Rani Negi)
Court Master