

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16702/2013

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16706/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16816/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Soan,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Praateek Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the dasti proof in respect of common respondent Nos. 2 and 4 despite

opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG