

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013  
in DBCSA No. 1507/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jaipur)

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16706/2013

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 16816/2013

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 21/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Soan, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in all the three matters wishes to withdraw vakalatnama. The prayer is allowed.

The petitioners were given a last chance on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 4, but he has not done the needful so far. The special leave petitions stand dismissed as against the unserved respondents.

[SAROJ KUMARI GAUR]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.