

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16702/2013

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16816/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16706/2013 (XV)

Date : 20-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.16702,16816 and 16706/2013

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent Nos.2 and 4 vide order dated 21.3.2017.

Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.16702 and 16816/2013 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.7 to 13 in SLP(C) No.16702/2013, respondent Nos.6 to 9 in SLP(C) No.16706/2013 and respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.16816/2013 have been deleted vide order dated 21.3.2017.

As regards, respondents, these matters stand complete. However, notice for alternative arrangement in respect of petitioner Nos.1 to 4 and 6 has been delivered but no one has entered appearance on their behalf and petitioner No.5 is still unserved. Hence, fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued to petitioner No.5.

List again on 30.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar