

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16702/2013

NEHA CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16816/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16706/2013 (XV)

Date : 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete in respect of petitioner No.5 in SLP(C) No.16702 and 16706/2013 but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.12.2017

rd